

CONFIRMATION OF THE TAKEOVER OF INTEGRAE SIM IN THE POSITION OF EURONEXT GROWTH ADVISOR.

Novellara, 27th January 2022.

The company VIMI Fasteners S.p.A., a leading company in the design and production of fasteners with high engineering content for the industrial, automotive, oil & gas, aerospace and other sectors, already listed on the Euronext Growth Milan multilateral trading facility organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., following what was expressed in the press release issued on December 21st, 2021 announces that Integrae SIM S.p.A. has successfully completed its due diligence activities and has issued to Borsa Italiana the declaration pursuant to Sheet Two of the Rules for Euronext Growth Advisor, in accordance with the provisions of art. 1 Part Two – Guidelines of the Rules for Euronext Growth Advisor. Therefore, as already defined in the aforementioned press release, Integrae SIM will take over from BPER S.p.A., effective from 1st February 2022, in the position of Euronext Growth Advisor for the Company.

Finally, it is recalled that Integrae SIM will take over from BPER S.p.A. also in the role of Specialist Operator from 1st April 2022.

The management of Vimi Fasteners S.p.A. thanks BPER Banca S.p.A. for the collaboration and professionalism shown in these years of listing on Euronext Growth Milan (previously AIM Italia).

www.vimifasterners.com

Vimi Fasteners, based in Novellara (RE), operates in the field of high precision mechanics and is a leader in the design and production of fasteners with high engineering content for the automotive, industrial, oil & gas and aerospace sectors. The Group works in partnership with its customers (OEM, Tier1 and distributors) and develops customized solutions, which it exports all over the world, using special steels, superalloys and cutting-edge technologies in the integrated production of its products.

Code ISIN: IT0004717200

Ticker: VIM

For more information:



Contacts Investor Relations Manager

Fabio Storchi | fabio.storchi@vimifasteners.com

Communication and Exterrnal Relations

Serena Ferrari | <u>ir@vimifasteners.com</u> |

Contacts Euronext Growth Advisor

BPER Banca S.p.A. | vimi@bper.it | +39 059 2021140

* * * * *

This press release does not constitute an offer to the public of financial products in Italy pursuant to art. I, paragraph 1, letter t), of Legislative Decree no. 58 of 24 February 1998. This announcement (including the information contained herein) does not constitute part of an offer to the public of financial products or a solicitation of offers to purchase financial products and no offer will be made to sell such products in any jurisdiction where such offer or sale would be contrary to applicable law. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell financial products in the United States of America, Australia, Canada and Japan and any other jurisdiction in which such offer or sale is prohibited and may not be published or distributed, directly or indirectly, in such jurisdictions. The financial products mentioned in this release have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended; such products may not be offered or sold in the United States of America in the absence of registration or an exemption from the application of registration obligations. The documentation relating to the offer has not been/will not be submitted for approval by CONSOB and Borsa Italiana S.p.A.